Ver: 1.0
Jul 06, 2009
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
GMB51001Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Power Distribution Switch
Features

 2
GMB51001Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Ordering Information
ORDER NUMBER MARKING ENABLE Current
Limit
Output Shutdown
Resistor
TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Green)
GMB51001E1P11U G547E1 Active High 2.5A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001E2P11U G547E2 Active Low 2.5A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001F1P11U G547F1 Active High 2A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001F2P11U G547F2 Active Low 2A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001G1P11U G547G1 Active High 1.5A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001G2P11U G547G2 Active Low 1.5A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001H1P11U G547H1 Active High 1A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
GMB51001H2P11U G547H2 Active Low 1A Yes -40°C to +85°C SOP-8
Note: P1: SOP-8
1: Bonding Code
U: Tape & Reel
Minimum Footprint PCB Layout Section
 SOP-8SOP-8
Ver: 1.0
Jul 06, 2009
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
GMB51001Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Supply Voltage (VIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6V
Output Voltage (VOUT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6V
Output Current (IOUT) . . . . . . . . . . . . . Internally Limited
Enable Input (VEN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-0.3V to 6V
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient, (θJA)
SOP-8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 160°C/W
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +25°C)
SOP-8 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.71W
*Please refer to Minimum Footprint PCB Layout Section.
Junction Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .150°C
Storage Temperature (TS) . . . . . . . . . . -65°C to +150°C
Reflow Temperature (soldering, 10sec) . . . . . . . . 260°C
ESD Protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2kV
Operating Ratings
Supply Voltage (VIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3V to 5.5V
Operating Temperature (TA) . . . . . . . . . -40°C to +85°C
Electrical Characteristics
VIN = 5V, CIN=1µF, COUT=1µF, RL=10Ω TA = 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
PARAMETER CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Input Voltage Rage  2.7 --- 5.5 V
GMB51001E1/GMB51001E2, IOUT=2A
GMB51001F1/GMB51001F2, IOUT=1.5A
GMB51001G1/GMB51001G2, IOUT=1A
Output MOS RDS(ON)
GMB51001H1/GMB51001H2, IOUT=0.5A
--- 90 110 mΩ
Supply Current  --- 65 --- µA
Output Turn-on Rising Time RL=10Ω, 90% Settling 0.4 1 1.5 ms
GMB51001E1/GMB51001E2,VOUT=4V 2.1 2.5 3.3